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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 1st June, 2016
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED 
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE 
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

11118

112629

117709

131790

212537

224797

255062

264404

291480

293973

301053

321851

323252

350552

350942

351370

358193

359118

373925

380994

386256

395074

397430

418965

433765

436002

439350

451719

452546

452943

453592

453959

458528

462259

468598

475303

476043

476370

477125

479271

481248

483917

486171

487044

488779

493776

494383

496867

500036

500952

501281

IRISH CONE AND WAFER 
MANUFACTURING COMPANY 
LIMITED

WOODCHESTER INTERNATIONAL 
LEASING LIMITED

CARRAIGEX LIMITED

O'BRIEN BROTHERS COACHES 
(MULLINGAR) LIMITED

PEBBLELANE LIMITED

PARNELL TRADING LIMITED

HUGHES DYNAMIC MARKETING 
LIMITED

ARRACHTAIN TEORANTA

WILHOUSE INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

KERRY COACHES SERVICES 
LIMITED

TRAVENTEC LIMITED

MALMAC DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

G&M IRELAND BEAUTY SALON 
LIMITED

HARTNETT CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

PYRAMID IT SERVICES LIMITED

BLAISE PASCAL LIMITED

HALLEBARRY LIMITED

CRANNAGH TREASURY & 
FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

BEE HIVE SOFTWARE LIMITED

CMK ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

SWIFTDALE CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

IRISH INSHORE SUPPORT SERVICES 
LIMITED

SECURITY CONGRESS OF IRELAND 
LIMITED

PLATEAU MANAGEMENT LIMITED

NEW ENGINEERING SERVICES 
LIMITED

CELTIC GOWNS LIMITED

FGS CAPITAL LIMITED

NENAGH INVESTMENTS LIMITED

DBD MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
LIMITED

MBITS LIMITED

PARABELLUM SOFTWARE 
SERVICES LIMITED

COMPUTER SYSTEMS VALIDATION
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

USSBC LIMITED

SHERIDAN MEDIA LIMITED

CATSON PROPERTIES LIMITED

NEXT GENERATION MEDIA 
LIMITED

P KING FINANCIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

TROPICAL HIGH-GRADE 
HARDWOOD (TEAK) FUND PUBLIC 
LIMITED COMPANY

MOBILE CITY LIMITED

EVERGREEN BROOK LIMITED

MONTI CONSULTING LIMITED

DS-INOVIR LIMITED

A-CUBED SOFTWARE LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL HOTEL & 
RESORTS CONSULTANTS LIMITED

DAMBENOIS CONSULTING 
LIMITED

LEINSTER LOCUM LIMITED

OUR HOME DESIGN LIMITED

SHARMATT LIMITED

O'REILLY ELECTRICAL & 
LIGHTING LIMITED

JOINT DAIRY CALF INITIATIVE 
LIMITED

NIKKIBELL MEDICS LIMITED

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16
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27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

502824

503381

510947

511043

514271

516562

517619

522900

526938

527019

527298

528837

529168

529178

530772

531459

533114

534826

535082

535292

538663

539855

540667

543892

544648

544649

558543

MEAL2GO IRELAND LIMITED

FLANAGAN’S RESTAURANT 
LIMITED

EVAD IT CONSULTING LIMITED

LEASIUM LIMITED

BOUNCE BACK CORK YOUTH 
LIMITED

PAULA BYRNE & ASSOCIATES 
LIMITED

LAMP FUNDS (IRE) 2 PUBLIC 
LIMITED COMPANY

CLARITUS INVESTMENT PUBLIC 
LIMITED COMPANY

AUNGIER STREET INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

ARAWAK INVESTMENTS LIMITED

FGP CONSULTING LIMITED

SUNCRAY HOLDINGS LIMITED

JOHN STREET ACCOUNTANCY 
SERVICES LIMITED

SPOOKY FILM PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

SB BOILERS LIMITED

BRACKBURN HOSPITALITY 
LIMITED

LOLCUR LIMITED

SETAS VI LIMITED

GLASSLAND FILM PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

COOKS COFFEE HOUSES LIMITED

AB SKANFLOOR (INTERNATIONAL)
LIMITED

P&E CORE SERVICES LIMITED

MCLAUGHLIN MITCHELL CABS 
LIMITED

FAMOUS LAST WORDS LIMITED

MBFS LIMITED

MBDM LIMITED

AMBLIN CAPITAL LIMITED

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16

27-MAY-16
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