



## Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2016/N/18166

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 1st June, 2016
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	
11118	IRISH CONE AND WAFER MANUFACTURING COMPANY	27-MAY-16	433765	NEW ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
	LIMITED		436002	CELTIC GOWNS LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
112629	WOODCHESTER INTERNATIONAL LEASING LIMITED	27-MAY-16	439350 FGS CAPITAL LIMITED		27-MAY-16	
117709	CARRAIGEX LIMITED	27-MAY-16	451719 NENAGH INVESTMENTS LIMITED		27-MAY-16	
131790	O'BRIEN BROTHERS COACHES (MULLINGAR) LIMITED	27-MAY-16	452546	<b>452546</b> DBD MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED		
212537	PEBBLELANE LIMITED	27-MAY-16	452943 MBITS LIMITED		27-MAY-16	
224797	PARNELL TRADING LIMITED	27-MAY-16	453592	PARABELLUM SOFTWARE SERVICES LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
255062	HUGHES DYNAMIC MARKETING LIMITED	27-MAY-16	453959	COMPUTER SYSTEMS VALIDATION SOLUTIONS LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
264404	ARRACHTAIN TEORANTA	27-MAY-16	458528	USSBC LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
291480	WILHOUSE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	27-MAY-16	462259	SHERIDAN MEDIA LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
293973	KERRY COACHES SERVICES LIMITED	27-MAY-16	468598	CATSON PROPERTIES LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
301053	TRAVENTEC LIMITED	27-MAY-16	475303	NEXT GENERATION MEDIA LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
321851	MALMAC DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	27-MAY-16	476043	P KING FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
323252	G&M IRELAND BEAUTY SALON LIMITED	27-MAY-16	476370	TROPICAL HIGH-GRADE HARDWOOD (TEAK) FUND PUBLIC	27-MAY-16	
350552	HARTNETT CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	27-MAY-16	477125	LIMITED COMPANY  MOBILE CITY LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
350942	PYRAMID IT SERVICES LIMITED	27-MAY-16	479271	EVERGREEN BROOK LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
351370	BLAISE PASCAL LIMITED	27-MAY-16	481248	MONTI CONSULTING LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
358193	HALLEBARRY LIMITED	27-MAY-16	483917	DS-INOVIR LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
359118	CRANNAGH TREASURY & FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS	27-MAY-16	486171	<b>486171</b> A-CUBED SOFTWARE LIMITED		
373925	LIMITED  BEE HIVE SOFTWARE LIMITED	27-MAY-16	487044	INTERNATIONAL HOTEL & RESORTS CONSULTANTS LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
380994		27-MAY-16	488779	DAMBENOIS CONSULTING LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
386256	SWIFTDALE CONSTRUCTION	27-MAY-16	493776	LEINSTER LOCUM LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
	LIMITED		494383	OUR HOME DESIGN LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
395074	IRISH INSHORE SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED	27-MAY-16	496867	SHARMATT LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
397430	SECURITY CONGRESS OF IRELAND LIMITED	27-MAY-16	500036	O'REILLY ELECTRICAL & LIGHTING LIMITED	27-MAY-16	
418965	18965 PLATEAU MANAGEMENT LIMITED 2/-MAY-16		JOINT DAIRY CALF INITIATIVE LIMITED	27-MAY-16		
			501281	NIKKIBELL MEDICS LIMITED	27-MAY-16	

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
502824	MEAL2GO IRELAND LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
503381	FLANAGAN'S RESTAURANT LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
510947	EVAD IT CONSULTING LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
511043	LEASIUM LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
514271	BOUNCE BACK CORK YOUTH LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
516562	PAULA BYRNE & ASSOCIATES LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
517619	LAMP FUNDS (IRE) 2 PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	27-MAY-16			
522900	CLARITUS INVESTMENT PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	27-MAY-16			
526938	AUNGIER STREET INVESTMENTS LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
527019	ARAWAK INVESTMENTS LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
527298	FGP CONSULTING LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
528837	SUNCRAY HOLDINGS LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
529168	JOHN STREET ACCOUNTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
529178	SPOOKY FILM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
530772	SB BOILERS LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
531459	BRACKBURN HOSPITALITY LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
533114	LOLCUR LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
534826	SETAS VI LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
535082	GLASSLAND FILM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
535292	COOKS COFFEE HOUSES LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
538663	AB SKANFLOOR (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
539855	P&E CORE SERVICES LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
540667	MCLAUGHLIN MITCHELL CABS LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
543892	FAMOUS LAST WORDS LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
544648	MBFS LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
544649	MBDM LIMITED	27-MAY-16			
558543	AMBLIN CAPITAL LIMITED	27-MAY-16			